

## AGENDA CITY COUNCIL MEETING

September 28, 2022 @ 6:00 p.m. Marengo City Council Chambers City Hall, 153 E. Main

- 1) Call to Order Determination of Quorum
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Approval of Agenda September 28, 2022
- 4) SWEARING In: Councilman Matt Fults
- 5) Resolution 23-23: Proclamation Declaring October 2022 Domestic Violence Awareness Month
- 6) Consent Agenda
  - a) Approval of Minutes from September 14, 2022 City Council Meeting
  - b) Claims, checks, and direct withdrawals totaling \$251,110.97
  - c) Approval of Liquor License Application for Lucky 6 Lanes
  - d) Approval of Application for Sale of Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor for Dollar General Store #7128
- 7) Open Forum
- 8) Old Business
  - a) <u>Resolution 23-20:</u> Approval of JEO Consulting Group, Inc. Professional Services Agreement for Survey, Design, Bidding and Permitting, Construction Administration, Resident Project Representation, and Warranty Services for Marengo City Pool Project
  - b) Public Hearing and Second Reading ORD 508: Amendment to Chapter 47 Park Regulations; Adding Park Fountain and Amending Chapter 4-Scheduled Fines; Adding Item 36. Section 47.09-Park Fountain Violations
  - c) <u>Public Hearing and Second Reading ORD 509:</u> Amendment to Chapter 47 Park Regulations; Adding Section 47.10 Signage in Parks, Land and Facilities Managed by the City of Marengo
  - d) Public Hearing and Second Reading ORD 510: Amendment to Marengo Code of Ordinances, Adding Chapter 49 Parental Responsibilities Sections 49.01 through 49.06; and Amending Chapter 4-Scheduled Fines; Adding Item 37. Section 49.04 Parental Responsibility

## 9) New Business

- a) <u>Consideration:</u> Parking Regulations Restricting Residential Based Businesses from Parking Multiple Company Vehicles in Residential Zoned Streets
- b) **Consideration:** Nuisance Enforcement at E. Miller Street, Walker Acres Ltd.
- c) **Consideration:** Release of City RFP for Iowa Community Catalyst Grant Applicants



- d) **Consideration:** Installation of Sand Volleyball Court at Lions Park
- e) Resolution 23-21: Authorizing Street Closure for 2022 IV Homecoming Parade
- f) Resolution 23-22: Approval of Street Closure for October 22 Fall Festival
- 10) Update Works Director Lonnie Altenhofen
- 11) Attorney/Financial Manager/City Administrator Reports
- 12) Mayor/Council/Committee Reports
- 13) Adjournment